PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis B. Rosenberg	07/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outland Research, LLC	
Street Address:	Post Office Box 3537	
City:	Pismo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93448	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60720071
Application Number:	60751267
Application Number:	60759530
Application Number:	60765856
Application Number:	60793214
Application Number:	60809951
Application Number:	60815655
Application Number:	60906606
Application Number:	60918772
Application Number:	60922837
Application Number:	60925038
Application Number:	60925489
Application Number:	11381504
Application Number:	11427320
Application Number:	11533037
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 019674 FRAME: 0837

500331782

Application Number:	11555784	
Application Number:	11610615	
Application Number:	11676298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)541-2802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-781-2865

Email: TLebens@sjlmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Lebens
Address Line 1: 1010 Peach Street

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3502.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Lebens

Total Attachments: 2

source=EPAS assignment#page1.tif source=EPAS assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019674 FRAME: 0838

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, LOUIS B. ROSENBERG, of Pismo Beach, County of San Luis Obispo and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to OUTLAND RESEARCH, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Pismo Beach, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by him and disclosed in the patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said applications, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment

assignee in accordance with this assignment.
July // ,2007
LOUIS B. ROSENBERG
State of CALIFORNIA)) SS
County of SAN LUIS OBISPO)
On <u>Quity 11, 2007</u> before me, <u>Nancy L. Dri Swill</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared LOUIS B. ROSENBERG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Muncy L. Ulus wel (Seal)



PATENT REEL: 019674 FRAME: 0839

EXHIBIT A

11/381,504
11/427,320
11/533,037
11/555,784
11/610,615
11/676,298

PATENT REEL: 019674 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 08/09/2007